

Freedom of Information Report **FOI / 10478**

Question (dated:22/09/2020)

Requestor Category: Whatdotheyknow

1. An explanation of the nature of the trust's (or some trust staff's) involvement in the Vulnerability Support Hubs project, a joint NHS mental health and Counter-Terrorism Police Scheme
2. An explanation of the assessment method used by NHS mental health professionals in the hub to distinguish mental health conditions from terrorism risk
3. A breakdown of Hub funding including amounts and funders by year
4. A copy of the ethical guidelines for the project

Response – Pennine Acute Hospitals Trust

Pennine Acute Hospitals Trust has no mental health ward/unit. Under Section 1 of the Freedom of Information Act, the Trust “denies” it holds data to support a response to your Freedom of Information Request.

Under Section 16 of the Act, the Trust would advise that mental health services are provided across Greater Manchester by

Greater Manchester Mental Health Foundation Trust GMMH - <https://www.gmmh.nhs.uk/contact-us>

And Pennine Care NHS Foundation Trust - <https://www.penninecare.nhs.uk/contact/>

Response – Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust

Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust has no mental health ward/unit. Under Section 1 of the Freedom of Information Act, the Trust “denies” it holds data to support a response to your Freedom of Information Request.

Under Section 16 of the Act, the Trust would advise that mental health services are provided across Greater Manchester by

Greater Manchester Mental Health Foundation Trust GMMH - <https://www.gmmh.nhs.uk/contact-us>

And Pennine Care NHS Foundation Trust - <https://www.penninecare.nhs.uk/contact/>